Application
Comparable panel sizes easily replace traditional 2’ x 2’ and 2’ x 4’
fluorescent fixtures in drop ceiling applications.
Certifications and Compliances
These lights are ETL Listed in compliance
with UL 1598 (IFAM) and are listed as
DLC Premium 5.1.
Optional Accessories

[2’ x 4’]
45 [45 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: TFLD-SW3C24-845
Selectable CCT/Wattage LED Troffer Specifications
TLFD-SW Series
Selectable
CCT 0–10 V
Dimming
Selectable
Wattage
5-Year
Warranty100–277 VAC
Voltage
TFLD-SW3C22-835
Black(Line)
120–277 VAC
White(Neutral)
Green(Grd)
Pu
rp
le
(D
im
+)
G
re
y(
D
im
-)
B
lu
e(
-)
R
ed
(+
)
Dimming wire
to 0–10 V IEC
compliant control
Lead wire to
LED load
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Model TFLD-SW3C22-835 TFLD-SW3C24-845
Intensity (varies by CCT)
4,375 / 4,410 / 4,445 (35 W)
3,840 / 3,870 / 3,900 (30 W)
3,275 / 3,300 / 3,325 (25 W)
5,625 / 5,670 / 5,715 (45 W)
4,864 / 4,902 / 4,940 (38 W)
4,454 / 4,488 / 4,522 (34 W)
Operating Voltage 120–277 VAC
Power Consumption Selectable (25 W / 30 W / 35 W) Selectable (34 W / 38 W / 45 W)
Current Draw
120 VAC Selectable (208 mA / 250 mA / 292 mA) Selectable (283 mA / 317 mA / 375 mA)
277 VAC Selectable (90 mA / 108 mA / 126 mA) Selectable (123 mA / 137 mA / 162 mA)
Efficacy up to 127 lm/W (varies by wattage and CCT setting)
Color Temperature(s) Selectable (3500K / 4000K / 5000K)
Beam Angle 110°
CRI 80+
Dimming 0–10 V
IP Rating IP20
Ambient Operating Temperature -4°–122° F (-20°–50° C)
Rated Life (L70) 80,000 hours
Specifications
Dimensional Drawing
4.5 in.